900375726 08/23/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371459
SEQUENCE:	01

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELIGHT FOODS INC., d/b/a IMPEX CORPORATION		06/30/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	600 CABOT HILL ROAD	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2331663	DAILY DELIGHT
Registration Number:	3361287	DAILY DELIGHT DD
Registration Number:	3137255	SEAFOOD DELIGHT
Registration Number:	3024362	DESI DELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9082539457

Email: philip.parayil@dailydelight.com

Correspondent Name: UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 600 CABOT HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M Parayil	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M Parayil/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement#page8.tif



DELICHT FOODS NC

438 St.Paul's Avenue, Jersey City, NJ 07306, USA Ph: 201 369 1199, FAX : 201 369 1209

E-mail: Info@dailydelight.com

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of June 30, 2016, between Joseph M Parayil, President, Delight Foods Inc., d/b/a Impex Corporation (the "Assignor"), and United Asset Holdings Corporation, (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of the following marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Internationally under the Madrid Protocol.

USPTO Registration No.	International Registration No.	Mark
3361287	0904445, 77004547	DAILY DELIGHT DD
2331663	75593248	DAILY DELIGHT
3024362	78242180	DESI DELIGHT
3137255	78637770	SEAFOOD DELIGHT

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed above in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$1,000.00 purchase price.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and



DELICHT FOODS NC

438 St.Paul's Avenue, Jersey City, NJ 07306, USA Ph: 201 369 1199, FAX: 201 369 1209

E-mail: info@dailydelight.com

3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignment, as of the day and year fi	irst above written	¥	
	some manage said schools	**************************************	
- Clamil			
			
Signature of Assignor			
	e e		
\mathcal{N}_{∞}			
- PRESIDENT	Anglina (
Title			
	N		
State of May SUBSRUE			
state of Them and the			
County of Hudeon			
State of New Jersly County of Hudson On the 15 Hay of July 2016, Johnson Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement	osenh M Paravil the ne	rson who si	onarl this
Assignment Agreement, personally a	anamal bafasa A	leTarida T	Enclosions/
Notary Public, and acknowledged that	at they signed the agree	ment as, or	in behalf
of, the Assignor.		,	
NEAmber cake			
	ADELAIDA E. EME NOTARY DUVI E. EME	Serva alaa	
en i eu l'arre	TOTAL MARKET OF S	VANV. reman	
Signature of Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRED	5 20000	
	and the second s	i JULY 15, 2019	

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF INC, (PROFIT)

UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION 0450072379



Corlificate Number: 4014475445 Perify this certificate online at https://www.l.state.nisse/TYTR_StandingCert/SP/Verify_Cent.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal 29th day of April, 2016

Ford M. Scudder Acting State Treasurer

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 2

REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0503

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DELIGHT FOODS INC. DBA IMPEX CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1555 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06-30-2016	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION Street Address: 600 CABOT HILL ROAD City: BRIDGEWATER State: NEW JERSEY Country:USA Zip: 08807	
	J	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	L Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DAILY DELIGHT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2331663 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PHILIP PARAYIL	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address; DELIGHT FOODS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1555	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City:JERSEY CITY	8. Payment Information:	
S(ate:NEW JERSEY Zip:07306		
Phone Number: 201-369-1199		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: philip.parayil@dailydelight.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	07-15-2016	
Signature	Date	
JOSEPH PARAYIL	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DELIGHT FOODS INC; DBA IMPEX CORPORATION P.O, BOX 1555 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06-30-2016 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION Street Address: 600 CABOT HILL ROAD City: BRIDGEWATER State: NEW JERSEY Country:USA Zip: 08807 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3361287
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DAILY DELIGHT DD 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PHILIP PARAYIL	registrations involved:
Internal Address: DELIGHT FOODS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1555	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: JERSEY CITY	8. Payment Information:
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07306	
Phone Number: 201-369-1199	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: philip.parayil@dailydelight.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	07-15-2016
Signature	Date
JOSEPH PARAYIL	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DELIGHT FOODS INC. DBA IMPEX CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1555 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION Street Address: 600 CABOT HILL ROAD City: BRIDGEWATER State: NEW JERSEY Country:USA Zip: 08807 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 06-30-2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SEAFOOD DELIGHT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3137255 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PHILIP PARAYIL	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: DELIGHT FOODS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1555	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City;JERSEY CITY	8. Payment Information:	
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07306		
Phone Number: 201-369-1199		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address; philip.parayil@dailydelight.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Conve	07-15-2016	
Signature	Date	
JOSEPH PARAYIL	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DELIGHT FOODS INC. DBA IMPEX CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1555 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039 Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	L Pesociation Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 06-30-2016 Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DESI DELIGHT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3024362 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PHILIP PARAYIL	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; DELIGHT FOODS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1555	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:JERSEY CITY	8. Payment Information:
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07306	
Phone Number: 201-369-1199	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: philip.parayil@dailydelight.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	07-15-2016
Signature	Date
JOSEPH PARAYIL	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 05, 2016

PTAS

UNITED ASSET HOLDINGS CORPORATION 600 CABOT HILL ROAD BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. There is a discrepancy with the Assignee Entity Type. Please amend and clarify.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **September 6**, **2016**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900371459

Access Code: 6LZ6FLDRT8G7PF7

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2016 REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0508